
ISSUES REPORT 

 WyomingPBS (KCWC-TV, KWYP-TV, KPTW-TV)  

4th Quarter – 2018 

October, November, & December 

 

  

ISSUE: 

 Program Title Broadcast  

Date 

 Time  Length  Source  Description 

LOCAL 

AGRICULTURE 

AND INDUSTRY 

      

 Farm to Fork #501 11/16 

11/18 

12/3 

9:00 pm 

12:30 pm 

10:30 pm 

30 min KCWC Explore with us Sheridan’s Food Forest. We’ll 

also visit Tara Farm and Nursery, a 

Permaculture landscape project near Casper. 

 Farm to Fork #502 11/23 

11/25 

12/10 

12/12 

9:00 pm 

12:30 pm 

10:30 pm 

4:30 am 

30 min KCWC Farm to Fork visits local pumpkin patches to 

learn how these seasonal family destinations 

are so much more than a fall season 

"daycations". 

 Farm to Fork #405 12/9  10:00 pm 30 min KCWC We'll explore a Wyoming Seed Library and 

market farmers stewarding seeds and regional 

adapted varieties passed down through 

generations. 

       

LOCAL 

BUSINESS AND 

INDUSTRY 

      

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1001 

12/21 

12/22 

12/22 

12/23 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC As a FraudWatch Ambassador, Frank Abagnale 

has a very strong focus on helping seniors (and 

others) to avoid being scammed. 

 

 



LOCAL AND 

STATE 

GOVERNMENT 

      

 Wyoming’s US House 

of Representative 

Debate 2018 

10/16 

10/17 

10/21 

8:00 pm 

2:00 am 

10:00 am 

1 hour 

30 min 

KCWC Eligible candidates running for the Wyoming's 

U.S. House seat debate the issues. Moderated 

by WyomingPBS's Craig Blumenshine. 

 Wyoming Gubernatorial 

Debate 2018 

10/18 

10/19 

10/21 

8:00 pm 

3:00 am 

11:30 am 

1 hour 

30 min 

KCWC Eligible candidates running for Governor of 

Wyoming debate the issues. Moderated by 

WyomingPBS's Craig Blumenshine and co-

sponsored by the Casper Star-Tribune. 

 Wyoming’s Senatorial 

Debate 2018 

10/25 

10/26 

10/28 

7:00 pm 

2:00 am 

12:00 pm 

1 hour KCWC Eligible candidates running for the Wyoming's 

U.S. Senate seat debate the issues. Moderated 

by WyomingPBS's Craig Blumenshine and co-

sponsored by the Sheridan Press 

 Civil Discourse in an 

Uncivil Age with 

Alexander Heffner 

10/26 

10/27 

10/27 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:00 pm 

1 hour KCWC Wyoming PBS partners with a variety of other 

organizations to host Alexander Heffner for a 

public discussion on "Civil Discourse in an 

Uncivil Age: The Quest for a Post-Partisan 

Citizenship." 

 Wyoming’s New 

Governor – A Capitol 

Outlook Special 

11/9 

11/10 

11/10 

11/11 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC WyomingPBS sits down with Wyoming's newly 

elected Governor to reflect on the campaign 

and explore the Governor-elect's vision for 

Wyoming. 

 Governor Matt Mead, A 

Reflection – A Capitol 

Outlook Special 

12/14 

12/15 

12/15 

12/16 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Governor Matt Mead reflects on his 

two terms as Wyoming's chief executive just 

before leaving office. 

 

 

 

 

 



WYOMING 

CULTURE AND 

HISTORY 

      

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1005 

10/5 

10/6 

10/6 

10/7 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Chronicle visits with members of the 

Matthew Shepard memorial committee and 

Albany County Sheriff O'Malley to see how 

Wyoming has changed in the last 20 years 

since Shepard's death. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1006 

10/12 

10/13 

10/13 

10/14 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC Sculptor David Alan Clark visits with Wyoming 

Chronicle in his Lander studio. 

 Main Street, Wyoming 

#1701 

10/12 10:00 pm 30 min KCWC In this second edition of What's in a Name, we 

travels to Sundance, Glenrock, and 

Thermopolis to discover the history behind 

these communities and their names. 

 All Things Majestic 10/17 3:30 am 30 min KCWC For the grand finale of the 50th Anniversary of 

the Grand Teton Music Festival, Maestro 

Runnicles conducts the world premiere of All 

Things Majestic.  

 Main Street, Wyoming 

#1801 

10/19 

10/20 

10/20 

10:00 pm 

1:00 am 

6:30 pm 

30 min KCWC On this edition of Main Street Wyoming: What's 

in a Name, we'll visit Story, Dubois, and 

Greybull. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1007 

11/2 

11/3 

11/3 

11/4 

12/2 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC Hot Springs State Park is Wyoming's oldest 

state park and features a variety of sights year 

round. Wyoming Chronicle tours the park and 

visits with park Superintendent Kevin Skates. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Main Street, Wyoming 

#1202 

11/9 10:30 pm 30 min KCWC Main Street, Wyoming documents photographer 

Charles Belden. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1008 

11/16 

11/17 

11/17 

11/18 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

12:00 pm 

30 min KCWC Wyoming Chronicle sits down with the Cody 

outdoorswoman Virginia Schmidt and learns 

about her fascinating adventures. 

 Main Street, Wyoming 

#1005 

11/16 11:30 pm 30 min KCWC Main Street Wyoming takes a look at basketball 

in the state. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1009 

11/23 

11/24 

11/25 

12/28 

12/29 

12/29 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

12:00 pm 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:30 pm 

30 min KCWC "Six Songs from Ellis" is a multimedia dance-

theater work that centers on the oral histories of 

the immigrants and refugees who passed 

through Ellis Island. 

 Main Street, Wyoming 

#903 

11/23 11:00 pm 30 min KCWC Main Street, Wyoming follows legendary 

designer Thomas Molesworth from the lodges 

of Wyoming's rich and powerful to President 

Eisenhower's quiet study. 

 Storm of the Century: 

Blizzard of ‘49 

11/24 

11/24 

11/27 

11/29 

12/1 

12/2 

7:00 pm 

11:30 pm 

8:30 pm 

1:00 am 

5:30 pm 

1:00 am 

1 hour KCWC This program tells the story of the worst series 

of storms in Wyoming's history. 

 Over Wyoming 11/24 

11/25 

11/28 

8:30 pm 

1:00 am 

8:30 pm 

1 hour KCWC WyomingPBS takes cameras aloft to explore 

the sweeping beauty of the Cowboy State. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

#1010 

12/7 

12/8 

12/8 

12/9 

7:30 pm 

1:30 am 

6:00 pm 

12:00 pm 

1 hour KCWC LOCUST: THE OPERA is a chamber opera 

about the story of how the Rocky Mountain 

locust went from blackening the skies of the 

West to extinction in a period of just 20 years. 



 From: Wyoming To: The 

Nation 

12/21 

12/22 

9:30 pm 

3:30 am 

30 min KCWC WyomingPBS chronicles the search, cutting, 

and transportation of the Capitol Christmas tree 

as it made its way from Bridger-Teton National 

Forest to the lawn of the US capitol. 

 Wyoming Chronicle 

Special #507 

12/24 

12/25 

8:00 pm 

3:00 am 

1 hour KCWC Featuring an all-star lineup of local talent 

performing at the historic Occidental Hotel in 

Buffalo, Wyoming with highlight stories about 

the hotel and town. 

 


