

ISSUES REPORT
WyomingPBS (KCWC-TV, KWYP-TV, KPTW-TV)
4th Quarter – 2018
October, November, & December

ISSUE:	Program Title	Broadcast Date	Time	Length	Source	Description
LOCAL AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRY						
	Farm to Fork #501	11/16 11/18 12/3	9:00 pm 12:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min	KCWC	Explore with us Sheridan's Food Forest. We'll also visit Tara Farm and Nursery, a Permaculture landscape project near Casper.
	Farm to Fork #502	11/23 11/25 12/10 12/12	9:00 pm 12:30 pm 10:30 pm 4:30 am	30 min	KCWC	Farm to Fork visits local pumpkin patches to learn how these seasonal family destinations are so much more than a fall season "daycations".
	Farm to Fork #405	12/9	10:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	We'll explore a Wyoming Seed Library and market farmers stewarding seeds and regional adapted varieties passed down through generations.
LOCAL BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1001	12/21 12/22 12/22 12/23	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	As a FraudWatch Ambassador, Frank Abagnale has a very strong focus on helping seniors (and others) to avoid being scammed.

LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENT						
	Wyoming's US House of Representative Debate 2018	10/16 10/17 10/21	8:00 pm 2:00 am 10:00 am	1 hour 30 min	KCWC	Eligible candidates running for the Wyoming's U.S. House seat debate the issues. Moderated by WyomingPBS's Craig Blumenshine.
	Wyoming Gubernatorial Debate 2018	10/18 10/19 10/21	8:00 pm 3:00 am 11:30 am	1 hour 30 min	KCWC	Eligible candidates running for Governor of Wyoming debate the issues. Moderated by WyomingPBS's Craig Blumenshine and co-sponsored by the Casper Star-Tribune.
	Wyoming's Senatorial Debate 2018	10/25 10/26 10/28	7:00 pm 2:00 am 12:00 pm	1 hour	KCWC	Eligible candidates running for the Wyoming's U.S. Senate seat debate the issues. Moderated by WyomingPBS's Craig Blumenshine and co-sponsored by the Sheridan Press
	Civil Discourse in an Uncivil Age with Alexander Heffner	10/26 10/27 10/27	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:00 pm	1 hour	KCWC	Wyoming PBS partners with a variety of other organizations to host Alexander Heffner for a public discussion on "Civil Discourse in an Uncivil Age: The Quest for a Post-Partisan Citizenship."
	Wyoming's New Governor – A Capitol Outlook Special	11/9 11/10 11/10 11/11	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	WyomingPBS sits down with Wyoming's newly elected Governor to reflect on the campaign and explore the Governor-elect's vision for Wyoming.
	Governor Matt Mead, A Reflection – A Capitol Outlook Special	12/14 12/15 12/15 12/16	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming Governor Matt Mead reflects on his two terms as Wyoming's chief executive just before leaving office.

WYOMING CULTURE AND HISTORY						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1005	10/5 10/6 10/6 10/7	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming Chronicle visits with members of the Matthew Shepard memorial committee and Albany County Sheriff O'Malley to see how Wyoming has changed in the last 20 years since Shepard's death.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1006	10/12 10/13 10/13 10/14	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	Sculptor David Alan Clark visits with Wyoming Chronicle in his Lander studio.
	Main Street, Wyoming #1701	10/12	10:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	In this second edition of What's in a Name, we travels to Sundance, Glenrock, and Thermopolis to discover the history behind these communities and their names.
	All Things Majestic	10/17	3:30 am	30 min	KCWC	For the grand finale of the 50th Anniversary of the Grand Teton Music Festival, Maestro Runnicles conducts the world premiere of All Things Majestic.
	Main Street, Wyoming #1801	10/19 10/20 10/20	10:00 pm 1:00 am 6:30 pm	30 min	KCWC	On this edition of Main Street Wyoming: What's in a Name, we'll visit Story, Dubois, and Greybull.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1007	11/2 11/3 11/3 11/4 12/2	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	Hot Springs State Park is Wyoming's oldest state park and features a variety of sights year round. Wyoming Chronicle tours the park and visits with park Superintendent Kevin Skates.

	Main Street, Wyoming #1202	11/9	10:30 pm	30 min	KCWC	Main Street, Wyoming documents photographer Charles Belden.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1008	11/16 11/17 11/17 11/18	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm 12:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming Chronicle sits down with the Cody outdoorswoman Virginia Schmidt and learns about her fascinating adventures.
	Main Street, Wyoming #1005	11/16	11:30 pm	30 min	KCWC	Main Street Wyoming takes a look at basketball in the state.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1009	11/23 11/24 11/25 12/28 12/29 12/29	7:30 pm 1:30 am 12:00 pm 7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:30 pm	30 min	KCWC	"Six Songs from Ellis" is a multimedia dance-theater work that centers on the oral histories of the immigrants and refugees who passed through Ellis Island.
	Main Street, Wyoming #903	11/23	11:00 pm	30 min	KCWC	Main Street, Wyoming follows legendary designer Thomas Molesworth from the lodges of Wyoming's rich and powerful to President Eisenhower's quiet study.
	Storm of the Century: Blizzard of '49	11/24 11/24 11/27 11/29 12/1 12/2	7:00 pm 11:30 pm 8:30 pm 1:00 am 5:30 pm 1:00 am	1 hour	KCWC	This program tells the story of the worst series of storms in Wyoming's history.
	Over Wyoming	11/24 11/25 11/28	8:30 pm 1:00 am 8:30 pm	1 hour	KCWC	WyomingPBS takes cameras aloft to explore the sweeping beauty of the Cowboy State.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1010	12/7 12/8 12/8 12/9	7:30 pm 1:30 am 6:00 pm 12:00 pm	1 hour	KCWC	LOCUST: THE OPERA is a chamber opera about the story of how the Rocky Mountain locust went from blackening the skies of the West to extinction in a period of just 20 years.

	From: Wyoming To: The Nation	12/21 12/22	9:30 pm 3:30 am	30 min	KCWC	WyomingPBS chronicles the search, cutting, and transportation of the Capitol Christmas tree as it made its way from Bridger-Teton National Forest to the lawn of the US capitol.
	Wyoming Chronicle Special #507	12/24 12/25	8:00 pm 3:00 am	1 hour	KCWC	Featuring an all-star lineup of local talent performing at the historic Occidental Hotel in Buffalo, Wyoming with highlight stories about the hotel and town.